## 503342433 06/09/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3389053

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ROBERT NICKERSON	I PLUMB			04/09/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ				
Name:		RONMENT, INC.			
Street Address:	181 W.	HUNTINGTON DRIVE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 2	02			
City:	MONRC	VIA			
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA			
Postal Code:	91016				
Property Type Patent Number:		985504			
Patent Number:	8	985504			
	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	(	805)584-6427			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	( be sent to	the e-mail address first; if			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	( be sent to f provided	,			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	) be sent to f provided {	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it	will be sent vi		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	) be sent to f provided { c :	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 055792500 locketing@brooksacordia.co BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW	<i>will be sent vi</i> m , P.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	( be sent to f provided { : :	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 055792500 locketing@brooksacordia.co BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW 445 E. LOS ANGELES AVE	<i>will be sent vi</i> m , P.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	( be sent to f provided { : : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 055792500 locketing@brooksacordia.co BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW	<i>will be sent vi</i> . m , P.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	( be sent to f provided : : :	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 055792500 locketing@brooksacordia.co BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW 445 E. LOS ANGELES AVE GUITE 108	<i>will be sent vi</i> . m , P.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	( be sent to f provided : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 055792500 locketing@brooksacordia.co BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW 445 E. LOS ANGELES AVE GUITE 108 SIMI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA	<i>will be sent vi</i> . m , P.C.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	( be sent to f provided : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 055792500 locketing@brooksacordia.co BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW 445 E. LOS ANGELES AVE GUITE 108 SIMI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA AERO-VI1115	<i>will be sent vi</i> . m , P.C.		
	( be sent to f provided : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 055792500 locketing@brooksacordia.co BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW 445 E. LOS ANGELES AVE GUITE 108 GIMI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA AERO-VI1115 JAMES K. DAWSON	<i>will be sent vi</i> . m , P.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	( be sent to f provided : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 055792500 locketing@brooksacordia.co BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW 445 E. LOS ANGELES AVE GUITE 108 GIMI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA AERO-VI1115 JAMES K. DAWSON /James K Dawson/	<i>will be sent vi</i> . m , P.C.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will Using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER GNATURE: ATE SIGNED: Dtal Attachments: 3	( be sent to f provided : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 055792500 locketing@brooksacordia.co BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW 445 E. LOS ANGELES AVE GUITE 108 GIMI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA AERO-VI1115 JAMES K. DAWSON /James K Dawson/	<i>will be sent vi</i> . m , P.C. 93065		

source=2015-04-20\_AERO-VI1117\_Executed\_Assignment\_Plumb#page3.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, We, Carlos Thomas Miralles of 3433 Viewcrest Drive, Burbank, California 91504; Tony Shuo Tao of 1540 Crater Street, Simi Valley, California 93065; Robert Nickerson Plumb of 12101 Van Nuys Blvd., Unit 44, Sylmar, CA 91342; and Nathan Olson of 5212 University Way NE #103, Seattle, WA 98105; hereafter referred to as the "Applicants," have invented a new and useful system, apparatus and/or method for which an application for a United States Patent, entitled "Elevon Control System," was executed on November 1, 2011 (said "Invention"), and Whereas AeroVironment, Inc., hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns, thereof, called "Assignee" whose mailing address is 181 West Huntington Drive, Suite 202, Monrovia, California 91016, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Applicants, by these presents do hereby sell, assign. transfer and set over unto said Assignce the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said Invention and all non-provisional patent applications claiming priority of common subject matter of said invention, all continuations, divisions, substitutions, continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents-including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like-heretofore or hereafter filed for said Invention in any foreign countries and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 035810 FRAME: 0262

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-inpart, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

U.S. Filing Date: November 1, 2011; and

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 13/318,459.

NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR				
Carlos Thomas Miralles				
Inventor's Signature				Date
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
3433 Viewcrest Drive	Burbank	CA	91504	US
Residence	Citizenship			
Burbank, CA USA	US			

NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR					
Robert Nickerson Plumb					
Inventor's Signature Date 4/9/15					
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country	
12101 Van Nuys Blvd. Unit 44	Sylmar	CA	91342	US	
Residence	Citizenship	t			
Sylmar, CA USA	US				

NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR				
Tony Shuo Tao				
Inventor's Signature				Date
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
1540 Crater Street	Simi Valley	CA	93065	US
Residence	Citizenship		<u> </u>	
Simi Valley, CA USA	China			

NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR			·····	
Nathan Olson				
Inventor's Signature				Date
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
5212 University Way NE #103	Seattle	WA	91342	US
Residence	Citizenship		l	_3
Seattle, WA USA	US			